

## Anup Nair Named CIO of West Corporation

## March 19, 2018

OMAHA, Neb., March 19, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- West Corporation ("West" or the "Company") announced today that Anup Nair is joining as Chief Information Officer ("CIO"), a newly created position. As CIO, Anup will have oversight of West's technology strategy including systems integration and development, infrastructure, information security and data analytics. The creation of this new position at West reflects the Company's commitment to innovation and delivery of best-in-class service to its clients. Anup will assume his responsibilities effective immediately and report to West's Chief Executive Officer John Shlonsky.

Anup brings deep technology expertise and over 20 years of experience working with leading global companies to West. Most recently Anup served as CIO and then CTO for Vantiv, now WorldPay, Inc., a leading global payment processor. Through agile methodology and practices, he transformed complex and disparate technologies into key drivers of Vantiv's business strategy. Those advancements played a significant role in growing Vantiv to the largest merchant acquirer in the United States. Before Vantiv, Anup led several payment divisions at Barclays Bank, ultimately assuming the role of Global Head of Payment Platforms. Prior to his work in payments, Anup held technology leadership roles at some of the most respected financial services organizations across the globe, including Morgan Stanley and Citibank.

"I am pleased to welcome Anup to West. He has an impressive track record of delivering results and is an excellent complement to our current executive team and strategic focus," said John Shlonsky, Chief Executive Officer of West. "Anup has transformed expansive global technology organizations into highly agile, cohesive and innovative teams. His experience will be invaluable as we continue to drive innovation and efficiencies across the West platform."

## **About West Corporation:**

West Corporation is a leading technology enablement company that connects people and businesses around the world, making companies more efficient and improving lives. West helps its clients more effectively communicate, collaborate and connect with their audiences through a diverse portfolio of innovative solutions.

For over 30 years, West has provided reliable, high-quality voice and data services. West has sales and/or operations in the United States, Canada, Europe, the Middle East, Asia Pacific, Latin America and South America. West is privately held, and is owned by affiliates of certain funds managed by Apollo Global Management, LLC (NYSE:APO) and certain co-investors. For more information, please call 1-800-841-9000 or visit www.west.com.

## At the Company:

Dave Pleiss Investor Relations West Corporation (402) 716-6578 DMPleiss@west.com

Primary Logo

Source: West Corporation